JARCHIVES

Birchcliff Bluffs United Church (Scarborough, Ont.)

Accession Box
File

Title
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SERIES 1: BIRCHCLIFF UNION CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH, SCARBOROUGH, 1919-1925

2014.042L 1-3

1-4

1-5

Men’s Groups Records
Men’s Guild minutes

Sunday School Records
Sunday School Record book

Congregational funds/ Financial records
Financial record book

SERIES 2: FIRST UNITED CHURCH, SCARBOROUGH, 1921-1951

2014.042L 2-1
2-2
2-3

2-4
2-5
2-6

2-7

1los -1
1los -2

Membership records
Communion Roll

Sunday School Records
Meeting minutes

Sunday School Record book
- - - financial record book

Records of other Groups
Choir meeting minutes

Congregational funds/ Financial records
Financial record book

1920-1922

1922-1924

1919-1925

1936-1940
1941-1946
1946-1951

1921-1931
1930-1933
1919-1928

1924-1931

1926-1939
1940-1953

SERIES 3: BIRCH CLIFF UNITED CHURCH, SCARBOROUGH (includes Union Congregational, First

United Church in Birchcliff, Ont.), 1919-2004

2014.042L 2-8

2014.042L 2-9
3-1
3-2
3-3
3-4
3-5
4-1
4-2
4-3

4-4
4-5
5-1
5-2
5-3
5-4
5-5

Membership records
Historic Roll

Board and Committee Records
Constitution

Board of Session

Official Board minutes

Church Board minutes

- - - report of the subcommittee of the official
board re: organizational structures
Congregational meeting minutes

Property and Finance Committee records
Building Fund Committee minutes
Extension Committee minutes

1921-1962

1998
1926-1954
1986-1989
1989-1990
1994-1997
1997-1998
1999-2002
2002
1988

1919-1966
1967-1992
1993-1997
1993-1994
1996-1998
1952-1954
1955-1962



Birchcliff Bluffs United Church (Scarborough, Ont.)

Accession

Box
File

Title

SERIES 3: BIRCH CLIFF UNITED CHURCH cont.

2014.042L

2014.042L

2014.042L

5-6
5-7

5-8

5-9
5-10
5-11
5-12
6-1

6-2

6-3

6-4
6-5
6-6
7-1

Board and Committee Records (cont)
Major Renovations committee minutes
Worship Committee minutes

Property/Legal records

Building Specifications for general trades
(first addition)

Records re. renovations to church
Property records of stained glass windows
Property : Sale of manse

Church file records

Real estate value report

Women’s Groups Records
Mission Band

Annual Reports
Annual Reports

Page 2 of 4

Date

1955-1986
1998-2001,
2004

1957-1959

1957-1959
1962-1964
1967-1982
1971-1973
1998

1956-1960

1950,
1952-1954,
1956,1959
1962-1970
1971-1979
1980-1988
1990-2002

SERIES 4: BIRCHCLIFF HEIGHTS UNITED CHURCH, SCARBOROUGH (includes Birchcliff Heights

Methodist Church) 1916-2003

2014.042L

2014.042L
2001.044L

1977.466L
2014.042L

2001.044L
2014.042L

2001.044L

110s-3

1-1
1-2

7-2
1-1

TR-1
7-3

7-5
1-2

8-1
8-2
1-3

Baptism/Marriage/Burial records
Baptisms

Marriages

Burials

Marriage register

Membership Records
Historic Roll
Membership records

Board and Committee Records

Board of Management/Board of Stewards
Board of Stewards

Session minutes

Committee of Stewards minutes and other
records

1919-1954
1920-1945
1919-1958
1960-1978
1978-2003

1925-1994
1932-1982

1917-1922
1979-1986
1929-1959
1959-1970
1977

1984-1996
1996-1997
1999-2001
1961-1968



Birchcliff Bluffs United Church (Scarborough, Ont.)

Accession

Box
File

Title

SERIES 4: BIRCHCLIFF HEIGHTS UNITED CHURCH cont.

2001.044L

2004.092L
2001.044L
2004.092L
2001.044L
2014.042L

2014.042L

2001.044L
2004.092L
2001.044L

2014.042L

2001.044L

2014.042L
1977.466L
2001.044L

2014.042L

1-4
1-5
TR-1
1-6
1-7
1-8
TR-2
1-9

8-3

8-4
8-5

2-1
TR-3
2-2
2-3
2-4
2-5
2-6

8-6
8-7

2-7

8-8
TR-2
2-8

8-9

Board and Committee Records (cont.)
Official Board minutes

Official Board/Congregational minutes
Official Board minutes and other records
Official Board minutes

Congregational minutes

Grand Reunion Celebration Committee
minutes

Worship Committee minutes (2 vols.)

Legal and Property records
Architectural specifications
Building and site study

Women’s Groups Records
Woman’s Association minutes

United Church Women minutes

Sunday School Records
Sunday School minutes
Sunday School record book

Correspondence/Subject Files
Various correspondence

Conference Funds/ Financial Records
Session fund records
Financial record book

Annual Reports
Annual reports
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1929-1938
1948-1952
1952-1953
1955-1959
1958-1962
1981

1944-1954
1934

1982-1985

1957
1998

1928-1930
1931-1934
1935-1938
1938-1941
1943-1947
1952-1959
1962-1968

1931-1959
1928-1930

1928-1992

1961-1981
1916-1926
1954-1971

1990-2002

SERIES 5: BIRCHCLIFF BLUFES UNITED CHURCH , SCARBOROUGH (includes Birchcliff Heights

United Church, Birch Cliff United Church), 2003-2012

2014.042L

9-1

9-2
9-3
9-4
9-5

Membership Records
Historic Roll

Board and Committee Records

Plan of Organization and constitution
Three - In - One United Churches
Twogether Group (joint board meetings)
Church Board minutes

1962-2012

2004
2001-2002
2003
2003



Birchcliff Bluffs United Church (Scarborough, Ont.)

Accession Box
File

Title

SERIES 5: BIRCHCLIFF BLUFFS UNITED CHURCH, cont.

2014.042L 9-6
9-7
9-8
10-1
10-2

2014.042L 10-3

2014.042L 10-4

Board and Committee Records (cont.)
Church Board minutes

Worship meeting minutes

Subject / Correspondence files
J.N.A.C report

Annual Reports
Annual Reports

FN1776.289
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2004

2004-2005
2008-2009
2009-2010
2004-2005

2005

2003-2009



