

Birchcliff Bluffs United Church (Scarborough, Ont.)				Page 1 of 4	
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 1: BIR	CHCLIFF		REGATIONAL CHURCH, SCARBOROUGH, 19	19-1925	
2014.042L	1-3		Men's Groups Records Men's Guild minutes	1920-1922	
	1-4		Sunday School Records Sunday School Record book	1922-1924	
	1-5		Congregational funds/ Financial records Financial record book	1919-1925	
SERIES 2: FIRST UNITED CHURCH, SCARBOROUGH, 1921-1951 Membership records					
2014.042L	2-1 2-2 2-3		Communion Roll	1936-1940 1941-1946 1946-1951	
	2-4 2-5 2-6		Sunday School Records Meeting minutes Sunday School Record book financial record book	1921-1931 1930-1933 1919-1928	
	2-7		Records of other Groups Choir meeting minutes	1924-1931	
			Congregational funds/ Financial records Financial record book 	1926-1939 1940-1953 egational, First	
United Church	in Birchclift	<u>, Ont.), 1919-</u>	2004 Membership records		
2014.042L	2-8		Historic Roll	1921-1962	
2014.042L	2-9 3-1 3-2 3-3 3-4 3-5		Board and Committee Records Constitution Board of Session Official Board minutes Church Board minutes	1998 1926-1954 1986-1989 1989-1990 1994-1997 1997-1998	
	4-1 4-2 4-3		 report of the subcommittee of the official board re: organizational structures	1999-2002 2002 1988	
	4-4 4-5 5-1 5-2 5-3 5-4 5-5		Congregational meeting minutes Property and Finance Committee records Building Fund Committee minutes Extension Committee minutes	1919-1966 1967-1992 1993-1997 1993-1994 1996-1998 1952-1954 1955-1962	

Birchcliff Bluffs United Church (Scarborough, Ont.)

Page 2 of 4

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 3: BIR	CH CLIFF	UNITED CHU	RCH cont.		
2014.042L	5-6 5-7		Board and Committee Records (cont) Major Renovations committee minutes Worship Committee minutes	1955-1986 1998-2001, 2004	
2014.042L	5-8		Property/Legal records Building Specifications for general trades (first addition)	1957-1959	
	5-9 5-10 5-11 5-12 6-1		Records re. renovations to church Property records of stained glass windows Property : Sale of manse Church file records Real estate value report	1957-1959 1962-1964 1967-1982 1971-1973 1998	
			Women's Groups Records		
2014.042L	6-2		Mission Band	1956-1960	
	6-3		Annual Reports Annual Reports	1950, 1952-1954, 1956,1959	
	6-4 6-5 6-6 7-1		 	1962-1970 1971-1979 1980-1988 1990-2002	
SERIES 4: BIRCHCLIFF HEIGHTS UNITED CHURCH, SCARBOROUGH (includes Birchcliff Heights Methodist Church) 1916-2003					
	·		Baptism/Marriage/Burial records		
2014.042L	11os-3		Baptisms Marriages Burials	1919-1954 1920-1945 1919-1958	
	1-1 1-2		Marriage register	1960-1978 1978-2003	
			Membership Records		
2014.042L	7-2		Historic Roll	1925-1994	
2001.044L	1-1		Membership records	1932-1982	
1977.466L	TR-1		Board and Committee Records Board of Management/Board of Stewards	1917-1922	
2014.042L	7-3 7-4 7-5		Board of Stewards Session minutes	1979-1986 1929-1959 1959-1970	
2001.044L 2014.042L	1-2 7-6 8-1			1977 1984-1996 1996-1997	
2001.044L	8-2 1-3		Committee of Stewards minutes and other records	1999-2001 1961-1968	

Birchcliff Bluffs United Church (Scarborough, Ont.)

Page 3 of 4

		·		U
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 4: BIR	CHCLIFF H	HEIGHTS UN	TED CHURCH cont.	
			Board and Committee Records (cont.)	
2001.044L	1-4		Official Board minutes	1929-1938
	1-5			1948-1952
2004.092L	TR-1			1952-1953
2001.044L	1-6		Official Board/Congregational minutes	1955-1959
	1-7		Official Board minutes and other records	1958-1962
2004 0021	1-8 TD 0		Official Board minutes	1981
2004.092L	TR-2 1-9		Congregational minutes Grand Reunion Celebration Committee	1944-1954
2001.044L	1-9		minutes	1934
2014.042L	8-3		Worship Committee minutes (2 vols.)	1982-1985
2014.0426	0-5			1902-1903
			Legal and Property records	
2014.042L	8-4		Architectural specifications	1957
	8-5		Building and site study	1998
			<i>. . .</i>	
			Women's Groups Records	
2001.044L	2-1		Woman's Association minutes	1928-1930
2004.092L	TR-3			1931-1934
2001.044L	2-2			1935-1938
	2-3			1938-1941
	2-4			1943-1947
	2-5 2-6		 United Church Women minutes	1952-1959
	2-0		United Church Women minutes	1962-1968
			Sunday School Records	
2014.042L	8-6		Sunday School minutes	1931-1959
	8-7		Sunday School record book	1928-1930
			Correspondence/Subject Files	
2001.044L	2-7		Various correspondence	1928-1992
			Conference Funds/ Financial Records	
2014.042L	8-8		Session fund records	1961-1981
1977.466L	TR-2		Financial record book	1916-1926
2001.044L	2-8			1954-1971
			Annual Reports	
2014.042L	8-9		Annual reports	1990-2002
SERIES 5: BIRCHCLIFF BLUFFS UNITED CHURCH, SCARBOROUGH (includes Birchcliff Heights				
United Church, Birch Cliff United Church), 2003-2012				
2014 0421	0.4		Membership Records	4000 0040
2014.042L	9-1		Historic Roll	1962-2012
			Board and Committee Records	
	9-2		Plan of Organization and constitution	2004
	9-2 9-3		Three - In - One United Churches	2004
	9-4		Twogether Group (joint board meetings)	2003
	9-5		Church Board minutes	2003

Birchcliff Bluffs United Church (Scarborough, Ont.)	
---	--

Page 4 of 4

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date		
SERIES 5: BIRCHCLIFF BLUFFS UNITED CHURCH, cont.						
			Board and Committee Records (cont.)			
2014.042L	9-6		Church Board minutes	2004		
	9-7			2004-2005		
	9-8			2008-2009		
	10-1			2009-2010		
	10-2		Worship meeting minutes	2004-2005		
			Subject / Correspondence files			
2014.042L	10-3		J.N.A.C report	2005		
			Annual Reports			
2014.042L	10-4		Annual Reports	2003-2009		
FN1776.289						